each category of products. When summed, these estimates of energy saving potential by

Summary iii

PNNL-29342

product category yielded estimates of energy saving opportunity by market sector (commercial,
residential, and outdoor) and in total. Tables S-4 and S-5 show the results of this effort.

All energy savings were calculated from the “Current SSL Path” scenario baseline, which
assumes the advanced features expected to result from PNNL work will not enter the market.
The Current SSL Path scenario is the same baseline now used by DOE for estimating SSL
program energy savings.

Table S.1. Values Estimated for Commercial, 4-foot Linear Advanced LED Luminaires

Method 2-
Method 1- Method 1- Incremental Method 2 –

Incremental Incremental Value – Incremental
Value – Purchase Value Purchase Value

NEAR-TERM TECHNOLOGIES Price Effect Annualized Price Effect Annualized

Glare with 15% lower EE $46 $4.04 $29 $2.49

Flicker with 10% price increase $20 $1.72 $29 $2.56

Color Rendition with 10% EE increase $32 $2.83 $26 $2.25

Adjustable/Color with 10% lower EE $26 $2.31 $20 $1.74

LONG-TERM TECHNOLOGIES – Method 2- Method 2 –
price premium for feature Incremental Incremental

Value – Purchase Value
Price Effect Annualized

Glare – no change in EE $26 $2.26

Flicker – no change in EE $28 $2.47

Color Rendition – 20% EE increase $20 $1.78

Adjustable/Color – 10% EE increase $22 $1.89

All Features Combined $54 $4.69

EE = energy efficiency

Table S.2. Values Estimated for Residential, General Service Advanced LED Lamps

Method 2-
Method 1- Method 1 – Incremental Method 2-

Incremental Incremental Value – Incremental
Value – Purchase Value Purchase Value

NEAR-TERM TECHNOLOGIES Price Effect Annualized Price Effect Annualized

Flicker with 10% price increase $1.71 $0.10 $3.18 $0.19

Color Rendition with 10% EE increase $1.83 $0.11 $2.88 $0.17

Adjustable/Color with 10% lower EE $1.59 $0.09 $3.71 $0.22

LONG-TERM TECHNOLOGIES Method 2-
Incremental

Value – Purchase
Price Effect

Method 2 –
Incremental